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e Up to 30% additional power yield benefited from bifacial technology % Industry Standord
and up over 80% cell bifaciality 2
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e Better weak illumination response, higher power generation with s0.0% 2 EEEEEEEE S
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High Quality Reliability
e N-type with lower LID and LeTID

15-year  30-year

Product Warranty Linear Performance Warranty

e Industry-leading cell processing technology and dual glass contrib-

utes to excellent anti-PID characteristic

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

¢ First-year degradation is less than 1.0%, with linear degradation of CERTIFICATES

0.4% per year for 30 years

IEC 61215, IEC 61730

I1SO 9001
Wider Application Conditions 2015 / Quality monagement system
. . . . . ) . I1SO 14001
e BIPV, vertical installation , snowfield , high-humid area , windy and 2015 / Standards for environmental management system
dusty area IS0 45001

2018 / International standards for occupational health & safety

e Safer and easier handling during transportation and installation
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Electrical Typical Values

Model

Testing Condition
Rated Power (Pmpp)
Rated Current (Impp)
Rated Voltage (Vmpp)

Short Circuit Current (Isc)

Open Circuit Voltage (Voc)

Module Efficiency (%)

S|[©
690
17.23
40.05
18.25
47.99

PS690M13GFH-22/WNH

NOCT
526
13.96
37.68
14.71
45.38
22.21

STC
695
17.25
40.29
18.28
48.26

PS695M13GFH-22/WNH

NOCT
531
14.00
37.93
14.73
45.75

2237

S|
700
17.29
40.49
18.32
48.51

STC(Standard Testing Conditions): Irradiance 1000W/m?, AM 1.5, Cell Temperature 25°C

PS700M13GFH-22/WNH

NOCT
534
14.04
38.03
14.76
4591

22.53

PS705M13GFH-22/WNH

S[E NOCT
705 540
17.33 14.08
40.69 38.35
18.36 14.80
48.74 46.30
22.70

NOCT (Nominal Operation Cell Temperature): Irradiance 800W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C , Spectra at AM1.5, Wind at 1m/s

BSTC

PS710M13GFH-22/WNH

SIc
710
17.36
40.90
18.40
48.97

NOCT
543
14.12
38.46
14.83
46.47
22.86

Maximum Power (Pmax)

Optimum Operating Current (Impp)

Optimum Operating Voltage (Vmpp)

Short Circuit Current (Isc)

Open Circuit Voltage (Voc)

755
18.86
40.05
19.98
47.99

765
18.99
40.29
20.12
48.26

770
19.02
40.49
20.15
48.51

775
19.05
40.69
20.19
48.74

780
19.08
40.90
20.23
48.97

BSTC:Front Side Irradiation 1000W/m?2, Back Side Reflection Irradiation 135W/m?2, AM 1.5, Ambient Temperature 25°C

Mechanical Characteristics Electrical Characteristics

i 8001 Cell temp.=25°C
Cell Type N Type Monocrystalline j?ﬁ%’em =00
Length: 2384mm (93.86 inch) 700 T ncident iad -600Win
Dimension (L x W x H) X'vath: 1 ggsmm1(gg).30 ir?ch) 60|  nedent nad -200Wim
ight: 300
eig mm ( inch) oo
Weight 38.3kg (84.44 Ibs) _
2 400
Glass 2.0mm/2.0mm Heat Strengthened Glass ‘g 200
Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy 200
Cable 4mm? (IEC), 0
(Including Connector) (+): 450mm,(-): 250mm or Customized Length
0 0 10 20 30 40 50
Junction Box IP 68 Rated Voltage [V]
Temperature Rotings 201 cell temp=25C Incident Irrad.=1000W/m?
Voltage Temperature Coefficient -0.25%/°C 150 Incident Irrad.=800W/m?
Current Temperature Coefficient +0.04%/°C z Incident Irrad.=600W/m?
- ) o/ [0 § 100
Power Temperature Coefficient 0.29%/°C £ Incident Irrad.=400W/m?
Power Tolerance 0~+3%
9290C 50 Incident Irrad.=200W/m?
NOCT 42+
Bifaciality 80+5% 0 ! ! ! !
0 10 20 30 40 50
Voltage [V]

Absolute Maximum Rating

PHOMNO

33(1.30)
A-A

Operating Temperature From -40 to + 85°C iy 330130
Hall Dlometer @ 20kl Bl A=
Front Side Maximum Static Loading 5400Pa RN
o o L
Rear Side Maximum Static Loading 2400Pa LR AR CR AR ARAN
Maximum Series Fuse Ratin s5n | A 1.
’ A SEE
PV Module Classification I B T o e
- i [ <7 ¢
Fire Rating (€ 61750 c L
Maximum System Voltoge DC 1500V RN
s v— — (R ‘
PG C k in 9 CO nf' g u I'(]t on ‘ RN
RN
Container 40' HQ AR A U
Pieces/Container 594 T
Pcs/Pallet 33 _ - 9(039 70028
Pallets/Container 18 < 5 g <

" Note:mm (inch)

PHONO SOLAR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. reserves the right to make necessary adjustments to the information described herein at any
time without further notice. The specifications and certificates contained in this datasheet may deviate slightly from our actual products due
to the on-going innovation and product enhancement. Please be sure to use the most recent version of data.



